

Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions

Vendor Name: YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC
Authority Name: Thruway Authority
Department/Facility Name: New York State Thruway Authority
Contract Number: D214583
Current Contract Amount: \$46,005,375.70
Spending to Date: \$1,045,558.49
Contract Type: Construction - Miscellaneous

Contract Information

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Start Date	End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Original Contract	\$39,311,727.80	07/18/2018	12/21/2019	Shared Path Facilities & Bicycle/Pedestrian Connection New NY Bridge MP 16-75 Rockland Co TANY18-12	07/18/2018

Contract Amendment Information

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Amended End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Amendment	\$195,000.00		CO#1 Shared Use Path Safe Opening	09/18/2019
Amendment	(\$4.28)		CO#2 New & Decreased Item Unclassified Excavation & Disposal	01/07/2020
Amendment	\$0.00	06/25/2020	CO#3 NCTE	02/19/2020
Amendment	\$0.00	04/03/2020	CO#3 Correction to NCTE Seq 18	02/27/2020
Amendment	(\$2,992.91)		Change order #3 decrease in quantities and increase for traffic signals change	04/06/2020
Amendment	(\$3,337.75)		CO#4 New Items Chg lighting system & traffic signal system to have separate service per DOT requiremt	06/16/2020
Amendment	(\$755.38)		CO#5 New Item Watermain Relocations & Connections & Decreases to Steel Coating Mulch Seed	06/17/2020
Amendment	\$0.00	07/20/2020	CO#6 NCTE	07/10/2020
Amendment	\$151,000.00		CO#7 Force Estimate for Relocating Fiber Optic Line & Work at Swale along Exit 10 Ramp I-87 NB	10/23/2020
Amendment	\$131,500.00		CO#8 Estimate for Winter Production for Safe Opening of Shared Use Path	10/23/2020
Amendment	\$159,483.43		CO#9 Estimate Resurface Steel & Power Washing Abutment & Pier	10/26/2020

Amendment	\$140,351.25		CO#10 Increase for 5 New Items Rework Grade Changes Rebar Couplers Flagging Bridge Rail Modification	10/26/2020
Amendment	\$0.00	10/30/2020	CO#11 No cost time extension	11/13/2020
Amendment	\$142,314.68		Change order #11 additional earthwork and trail improvements	12/29/2020
Amendment	(\$0.03)		CO#12 Item in creases and decreases.	12/31/2020
Amendment	\$230,084.43		Change order #13 new items	01/04/2021
Amendment	\$262,896.40		Change order #14 new items	01/04/2021
Amendment	\$261,554.41		Change order #15 new items	02/24/2021
Amendment	\$290,286.84		Change order #16 new items	02/24/2021
Amendment	(\$476.10)		CO#17 Decreases to items not fully utilized & increases for added work locations	03/17/2021
Amendment	\$726,860.30		Change order #18 additional survey costs	05/04/2021
Amendment	\$280,603.40		Change order #19 bicycle/pedestrian path	05/26/2021
Amendment	\$307,131.74		Change order #20 bicycle/pedestrian path	05/26/2021
Amendment	\$136,150.35		CO#21 New items electrical work & dog park	06/17/2021
Amendment	\$1,022,788.13		CO#22 New & changed items bicycle/pedestrian path	08/30/2021
Amendment	\$1,698,229.00		CO#23 FAW extended overhead costs	12/28/2021
Amendment	\$570,802.43		CO#24 New items winter protection & engineering costs	12/28/2021
Amendment	(\$5.72)		CO#25 Reconciliation of field change order item	03/07/2022
Amendment	(\$5,816.72)		CO#26 New item fuel price adjustment	03/29/2022